200907171-3
Advanced Power
Electronics Corp.
1/11
APU1206/7/8/9-HF-3
©2009 Advanced Power Electronics Corp. USA
Technology Licensed from International Rectifier

©2009 Advanced Power Electronics Corp. USA
Ordering Information
    TJ (°C)             2-PIN                 3-PIN              8-PIN PLASTIC       OUTPUT       PIN FUNCTIONS
                       TO-252 (H)         SOT-223 (K)           SOIC (M)           VOLTAGE
IN, VOUT, Gnd
IN, VOUT, Gnd
IN, VOUT, Gnd
IN, VOUT, Gnd, Enable, Flag
IN, VOUT, Gnd, Enable, Flag
IN, VOUT, Gnd, Enable, Flag
IN, VOUT, Gnd, Flag, Adj
IN, VOUT, Gnd, Enable, Adj  0 to 125              N/A                   N/A               APU1209M-HF-3TR            Adj           V
  0 to 125              N/A                   N/A               APU1208M-HF-3TR            Adj           V
  0 to 125              N/A                   N/A                APU1207M-33-HF-3TR        3.3V           V
  0 to 125              N/A                   N/A                APU1207M-25-HF-3TR        2.5V           V
  0 to 125              N/A                   N/A                APU1207M-18-HF-3TR        1.8V          V
  0 to 125   APU1206H-33-HF-3TR  APU1206K-33-HF-3TR            NA                      3.3V         V
  0 to 125   APU1206H-25-HF-3TR  APU1206K-25-HF-3TR            NA                      2.5V         V
  0 to 125   APU1206H-18-HF-3TR  APU1206K-18-HF-3TR            NA                      1.8V         V
Pin Configuration
θJA=55°C/W
for 1" square pad
       2-PIN PLASTIC TO-252 (D-Pak)                                              3-PIN PLASTIC SOT-223